Haveli, Pune and within the limits of Pune 
Municipal corporation. 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges towards 

electricity, maintenance, Tax, builder dues etc. if any, as 

applicable.  

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs. 55,63,800/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakh Sixty-Three  
Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs. 5,56,380/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty Only) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable 
at Pune. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 27.01.2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd., Sterling